502320198 04/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------------------|----------------|
| Arend-Jan Johan Beltman | 03/28/2013 |
| Albert Brals | 03/28/2013 |
| Ronald Plak | 03/28/2013 |
| Jasper Anne Frido Marikus Simons | 03/22/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | C. C. M. Beheer B.V. |
|-----------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 24, De Pinckart |
| City: | Neunen 5674 CC Netherlands |
| State/Country: | NETHERLANDS |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13816273 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733311717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

Email: jsopko@hbiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John S. Sopko
Address Line 1: 6900 Jericho Tumpike
Address Line 2: Hoffmann & Baron LLP

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 903-490 PCT/US |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John S. Sopko |
| Signature: | /John S. Sopko/ |
| Date: | 04/23/2013 |

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 4:

source=903-490 PCT US - Assignment#page1.tif source=903-490 PCT US - Assignment#page2.tif source=903-490 PCT US - Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030262 FRAME: 0583

440 00 13816

| 4 4 N. N. WY 000 400 NOCERTIC | WE A CHINALITA |
|---|--|
| Attorney's Docket No.: 903-490 PCT/US | PATENT |
| (Client Reference: P30382US00) | For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application; U.S. Provisional Application; U.S. Patent; or |
| | ☐ PCT Application By: ☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners |
| ASSIGNMENT | OF INVENTION |
| In consideration of the payment by ASS (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowle consideration, | IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar edged, and for other good and valuable |
| ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who | own the invention) |
| Arend-Jan Johan Beltman Name | Albert Brals Name |
| 18, Imkerhei | 2, Melodiestraat |
| Address | Address |
| Best 5685 GD Netherlands | Beek En Donk 5741 NX Netherlands |
| Netherlands | Netherlands |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| Ronald Plak | Jasper Anne Frido Marikus Simons |
| Name | Name |
| | |
| 36, Slootgaardweg | 316, Eckartseweg Zuid |
| Address | Address |
| Waarland 1738 DD Netherlands | Eindhoven 5623 PC Netherlands |
| Netherlands | Netherlands |
| Nationality | Nationality |
| (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was pro- | eviously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following) |
| Recorded on Re | 4,000 |
| Fr | arne |

PATENT REEL: 030262 FRAME: 0584

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

| hereby sells, assigns and transfers to | | |
|--|---|--|
| ASSIGNEE: | | |
| | C. C. M. Beheer B.V. | |
| | (Type or print name of ASSIGNEE) | |
| | 24, De Pinckart | |
| | Address | |
| | Neunen 5674 CC Netherlands | |
| | Netherlands | |
| | Nationality | |
| and the succe | essors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, | |
| | (complete one of the following) | |
| | the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest | |
| \boxtimes | for the United States and its territorial possessions | |
| | and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, | |
| | and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: VEOR WITH AN ACTUATOR FOR MOVING THE BELT IN A LATERAL N | |
| and which is | found in | |
| | (check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g)) | |
| (a) | U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified invention. | |
| | Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known | |
| (d) | U.S. application Serial No. 13/816,273 filed on February 11, 2013 International application No. PCT//_ U.S. Patent No issued | |

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

| (g) | | maintenance fees is being sent | ch correspondence is to be sent regarding patent separately. of in a foreign country, including the right to claim | |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| contin | and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. | | | |
| promp and leg same i deliver require Letters | r will be ASSIC tly with gal equi n any in r to ASS ed to ap | e made or entered into which we show further covenants that As all pertinent facts and document valents as may be known and an atterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representation of the proceeding of the procedure of t | assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has ould conflict with this assignment. SSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent eccessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the ding related thereto and will promptly execute and exes any and all papers, instruments or affidavits and enforce said application, said invention and said nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the | |
| | IN WI | TNESS WHEREOF, I/We have | e hereunto set hand and seal this | |
| above. | WARNI | NG: Date of signing must be the same as | the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked | |
| Date: | X Date of | 28 - 3 - 2013 Signing | X 6/1/Pedia. Arend-Jan Johan Beltman | |
| Date: | X C | 28 ~ 3~ 7013 | X Albert Brais | |
| Date: | X Date of | 28-3-2013 Tsigning | X Ronald Plak | |
| Date: | X 2 | 2-03-20/3 signing | Jasper Anne Frido Marikus Simons | |
| NOTE: | No witnes prima fa | sing, notarization or legalization is necessice evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U | sary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be see next page if notarization is desired. | |
| | | | Notarization or Legalization Page Added. | |

Assignment of Invention - Page 3 of 3